
Service commences 20th August 2017

Cumbernauld 
City Centre Express

X3
Also includes service 38C

Town Centre
Craiglinn
Westfield
Moodiesburn
Muirhead
M80
Royal Infirmary  H 



Welcome aboard!

Thanks for choosing to travel with us. We operate around 100
services across Greater Glasgow that are designed to make
your journey as easy as possible.

A choice of tickets
We offer a range of tickets to suit your travelling needs. As
well as singles, we have tickets offering unlimited travel such
as FirstDay, FirstWeek, First4Week and FirstYear.

Contact our Customer Services team for more information.

100 Cathcart Road, Glasgow, G42 7BH

0345 646 0707

(Mon-Fri 7am-7pm & weekends 9am-5pm)

www.firstglasgow.com

@FirstinGlasgow

FirstGlasgow

Traveline (public transport info):
0871 200 22 33 (calls from landlines at 12p/min, 24/7)
www.travelinescotland.com

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

Correct at the time of printing.

 

aw woH
 

r uos y yo enrouj
etunio mwe tkaTTa
eu fow yos hl uleo tt
oc.subtsrilflet

 

?ye
se

...lee
mo

 



3

Cumbernauld – City Centre Express
via Westfield, Moodiesburn and Muirhead

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number    38C     38C      X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3 
Cumbernauld, Town Centre South                   0504    0534    0611    0640    0658    0713    0728    0743    0803    0831               1631    1706    1736    1811    1841               2241
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0506    0536    0613    0642    0700    0715    0730    0745    0805    0833               1633    1708    1738    1813    1843               2243
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0509    0539    0617    0646    0704    0719    0734    0749    0809    0837     and     1637    1712    1742    1817    1847     and     2247
Westfield Primary School                                  0512    0542    0621    0651    0709    0724    0739    0754    0814    0841   every   1641    1716    1746    1821    1851   every   2251
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0517    0547    0630    0700    0719    0734    0749    0804    0824    0849      30      1649    1724    1754    1828    1858      30      2258
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0523    0553    0638    0708    0728    0743    0758    0813    0833    0858    mins    1658    1733    1803    1837    1907    mins    2307
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0527    0557    0642    0713    0733    0748    0803    0818    0838    0903    until    1703    1738    1808    1841    1911    until    2311
Cathedral Street                                                0549    0619    0658    0732    0752    0808    0823    0838    0858    0918               1718    1753    1823    1856    1926               2326
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                    A          B       0700    0734    0754    0810    0825    0840    0900    0920               1720    1755    1825    1858    1928               2328

Notes:
A Journey continues to West Regent Street for 0555 via Stepps (0532), Riddrie Library (0538), Alexandra Park (0543)
B Journey continues to West Regent Street for 0625 via Stepps (0602), Riddrie Library (0608), Alexandra Park (0613)

X3
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Cumbernauld – City Centre Express
via Westfield, Moodiesburn and Muirhead

Saturdays

                                             Service Number    38C      X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                 X3 
Cumbernauld, Town Centre South                   0502    0606    0701    0731    0801    0831    0901    0931    1001               1631    1706    1736    1811    1841    1941               2241
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0505    0608    0703    0733    0803    0833    0903    0933    1003               1633    1708    1738    1813    1843    1943               2243
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0508    0611    0706    0736    0806    0836    0906    0937    1007     and     1637    1712    1742    1817    1847    1947               2247
Westfield Primary School                                  0511    0615    0710    0740    0810    0840    0910    0941    1011   every   1641    1716    1746    1821    1851    1951               2251
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0516    0623    0718    0748    0818    0848    0918    0949    1019      30      1649    1724    1754    1828    1858    1958               2258
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0522    0631    0726    0756    0826    0856    0926    0957    1028    mins    1658    1733    1803    1837    1907    2007               2307
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0526    0636    0731    0801    0831    0901    0931    1002    1033    until    1703    1738    1808    1841    1911    2011               2311
Cathedral Street                                                0546    0650    0746    0816    0846    0916    0946    1017    1048               1718    1753    1823    1856    1926    2026               2326
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                    C       0652    0748    0818    0848    0918    0948    1019    1050               1720    1755    1825    1858    1928    2028               2328

Notes:
C Journey continues to West Regent Street for 0552 via Stepps (0530), Riddrie Library (0535), Alexandra Park (0540)

X3
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Cumbernauld – City Centre Express
via Westfield, Moodiesburn and Muirhead

Sundays

                                             Service Number     X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3 
Cumbernauld, Town Centre South                   0636    0736    0836    0931    1001    1031    1101    1131               1631    1706    1736    1811    1841    1941    2041    2141    2241
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0638    0738    0838    0933    1003    1033    1103    1133               1633    1708    1738    1813    1843    1943    2043    2143    2243
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0641    0741    0841    0936    1006    1036    1107    1137     and     1637    1712    1742    1817    1847    1947    2047    2147    2247
Westfield Primary School                                  0645    0745    0845    0940    1010    1040    1111    1141   every   1641    1716    1746    1821    1851    1951    2051    2151    2251
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0652    0752    0852    0947    1017    1047    1119    1149      30      1649    1723    1753    1828    1858    1958    2058    2158    2258
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0700    0800    0900    0955    1025    1055    1128    1158    mins    1658    1732    1802    1837    1907    2007    2107    2207    2307
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0704    0804    0904    0959    1029    1059    1133    1203    until    1703    1736    1806    1841    1911    2011    2111    2211    2311
Cathedral Street                                                0719    0819    0919    1014    1044    1114    1148    1218               1718    1751    1821    1856    1926    2026    2126    2226    2326
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                 0721    0821    0921    1016    1046    1116    1150    1220               1720    1753    1823    1858    1928    2028    2128    2228    2328

X3
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City Centre – Cumbernauld Express
via Muirhead, Moodiesburn and Westfield

Mondays to Fridays

                                             Service Number    38C     38C      X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                    A          B       0635    0730    0800    0830    0905    0935               1605    1630    1650    1705    1720    1735    1755    1810    1840
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0636    0728    0652    0747    0817    0847    0922    0952               1622    1649    1709    1724    1739    1753    1813    1827    1856
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0640    0734    0656    0751    0821    0851    0926    0956     and     1626    1653    1713    1728    1743    1757    1817    1831    1900
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0646    0740    0704    0759    0829    0859    0933    1003   every   1633    1700    1720    1735    1750    1804    1824    1837    1906
Westfield Primary School                                  0651    0745    0711    0806    0836    0906    0940    1010      30      1640    1707    1727    1742    1757    1811    1831    1844    1913
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0654    0748    0717    0812    0842    0912    0945    1015    mins    1645    1712    1732    1747    1802    1816    1835    1848    1917
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0657    0751    0719    0814    0844    0914    0947    1017    until    1647    1714    1734    1749    1804    1818    1837    1850    1919
Cumbernauld, Town Centre North                   0701    0755    0722    0817    0847    0917    0950    1020               1650    1717    1737    1752    1807    1820    1839    1852    1921

                                             Service Number     X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                     
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                 1940    2040    2140    2240    2340                   
Muirhead, Station Road                                    1956    2056    2156    2256    2356                   
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 2000    2100    2200    2300    2400                   
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          2006    2106    2206    2306    0006                   
Westfield Primary School                                  2013    2113    2213    2313    0013                   
Craiglinn Interchange                                        2017    2117    2217    2317    0017                   
Greenfaulds, High School                                 2019    2119    2219    2319    0019                   
Cumbernauld, Town Centre North                   2021    2121    2221    2321    0021                   

Notes:
A Journey starts from West Regent Street at 0605 via Alexandra Park (0620), 
Riddrie Library (0625) and Stepps (0631)

B Journey starts from West Regent Street at 0654 via Alexandra Park (0710),
Riddrie Library (0716) and Stepps (0723)

X3
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City Centre – Cumbernauld Express
via Muirhead, Moodiesburn and Westfield

Saturdays

                                             Service Number    38C     38C      X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3 
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                    C          D       0735    0805    0835    0905    0935    1005    1035               1735    1805    1840    1940    2040    2140    2240    2340
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0649    0729    0751    0821    0851    0921    0951    1022    1052               1752    1822    1856    1956    2056    2156    2256    2356
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0653    0733    0755    0825    0855    0925    0955    1026    1056     and     1756    1826    1900    2000    2100    2200    2300    2400
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0659    0739    0801    0831    0902    0932    1002    1033    1103   every   1803    1832    1906    2006    2106    2206    2306    0006
Westfield Primary School                                  0704    0744    0808    0838    0909    0939    1009    1040    1110      30      1810    1839    1913    2013    2113    2213    2313    0013
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0707    0747    0813    0843    0914    0944    1014    1045    1115    mins    1815    1843    1917    2017    2117    2217    2317    0017
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0710    0750    0815    0845    0916    0946    1016    1047    1117    until    1817    1845    1919    2019    2119    2219    2319    0019
Cumbernauld, Town Centre North                   0714    0754    0818    0848    0919    0949    1019    1050    1120               1820    1847    1921    2021    2121    2221    2321    0021

Notes:
C Journey starts from West Regent Street at 0618 via Alexandra Park (0633), Riddrie Library (0638) and Stepps (0644)
D Journey starts from West Regent Street at 0658 via Alexandra Park (0713), Riddrie Library (0718) and Stepps (0724)

X3
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City Centre – Cumbernauld Express
via Muirhead, Moodiesburn and Westfield

Sundays

                                             Service Number     X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                  X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3       X3                     
City Centre, Buchanan Bus Station                 0735    0835    0935    1035    1105    1135               1735    1805    1840    1940    2040    2140    2240    2340                   
Muirhead, Station Road                                    0751    0851    0951    1052    1122    1152               1752    1822    1856    1956    2056    2156    2256    2356                   
Moodiesburn, Crossroads                                 0755    0855    0955    1056    1126    1156     and     1756    1826    1900    2000    2100    2200    2300    2400                   
Moodiesburn, Devro                                          0801    0901    1001    1102    1133    1203   every   1803    1832    1906    2006    2106    2206    2306    0006                   
Westfield Primary School                                  0808    0908    1008    1109    1140    1210      30      1810    1839    1913    2013    2113    2213    2313    0013                   
Craiglinn Interchange                                        0813    0913    1013    1114    1145    1215    mins    1815    1844    1917    2017    2117    2217    2317    0017                   
Greenfaulds, High School                                 0815    0915    1015    1116    1147    1217    until    1817    1846    1919    2019    2119    2219    2319    0019                   
Cumbernauld, Town Centre North                   0817    0917    1017    1119    1150    1220               1820    1848    1921    2021    2121    2221    2321    0021                   

X3



6 free

15 free

Full

DOWNLOAD THE FIRST BUS APP

KNOW WHERE 
YOUR BUS IS 
& HOW MANY 

SEATS ARE FREE

• See exactly where your bus is 
• Know how many empty seats there are 
• Minimise waiting at the stop
• Buy tickets in advance and avoid using cash






